RELEASE AND GRANT OF RIGHTS FOR PUBLICATION

In consideration of Emerson Brands, Inc. or its agent. I hereby acknowledge my services as an author; and my consent and the rights I have granted to Emerson Brands, Inc. in this Release:

I hereby consent to the use for publication by Emerson Brands, Inc. or its agent any and all photographs and or written material (collectively, article(s)) submitted by me to Emerson Brands, Inc. and I hereby grant in perpetuity to Emerson Brands, Inc. representatives, agents, and licensees the sole exclusive and worldwide rights, in, title to, and ownership of, each of the photographs and or articles(s) in whatever form all reproductions and both physically printed and electronically printed or electronically reproduced or published forms of both photographs and/or articles submitted by me.

Without limiting Emerson Brands, Inc. rights in the Photographs and/or written article(s), Emerson Brands, Inc. rights shall include the right:

- (a) To copyright worldwide the Photographs or written article(s) by Emerson Brands, Inc. name or any other name that Emerson Brands, Inc. may choose;
- (b) To use, reuse, publish and republish (collectively Use), or to refrain from such Use and to permit Authorized Persons to Use, throughout the world the Photographs or written article(s), in whole or in part, severally or in conjunction with other photographs or likenesses, in any and all media, whether now or hereafter known, in any field and for any purpose whatsoever, including, but not limited to, the sale, publication, display and exhibition of the Photographs or article(s) in promotion, advertising and trade, without any further compensation to me.
- (c) To Use my name, likeness, and biographical materials in connection with the Use of the Photographs if Emerson Brands, Inc. so chooses.
- d) Use likeness for cover artwork on book covers or video box and packaging, and other electronic media including, but not limited to, CD-ROM.

I hereby release and discharge Emerson Brands, Inc. and any Authorized Persons from any claims I may have for defamation, invasion of privacy or anything else, and agree to indemnify and to hold Emerson Brands, Inc. harmless, from any and all claims, demands, actions, liabilities, costs, or expenses whatsoever in connection with the Use of the Photographs, written article(s) and the reproduction thereof, my likeness, my name, and biographical materials.

I hereby represent, warrant, covenant and agree that I own each of the rights granted to Emerson Brands, Inc. in this Release. This Release shall be binding upon me and my heirs, legal representatives, and assigns.

I am eighteen years old or older. I have read the foregoing Release and am fully familiar with the contents thereof.

~

Be emailing your document, article, story, and/or photos to emersonstory@emersonknives.com you are agreeing to the release and grant of rights for publication as defined in the above document.